

# **BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION**

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson
Presiding Commissioner

Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

### Friday, March 24, 2023, at 8:30 a.m.

# United Fiber ARPA Update JJ Project and Pigeon Hill

In Attendance: Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Scott Burnham, United Fiber Darren Farnan, and Amy Kendall

Zoom - Ken Smith

Darren reviewed with Commissioners progress on projects in Buchanan County.

#### Friday, March 24, 2023, at 11:00 am

## **Legislative Conference Call**

In Attendance: Commissioner Ron Hook, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson

Commissioners joined the weekly legislative conference call.